

NO. 46512-4-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

PAUL JASON BURKS,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
KITSAP COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON

Superior Court No. 14-1-00543-0

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

TINA R. ROBINSON
Prosecuting Attorney

RANDALL A. SUTTON
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

614 Division Street
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 337-7174

SERVICE

John A. Hays
1402 Broadway
Longview, Wa 98632
Email: jahays@3equitycourt.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	1
B. FACTS	1
III. ARGUMENT	3
A. EVIDENCE SUPPORTED THE TRIAL COURT’S CONCLUSION THAT BURKS’S NAME CAME UP WHEN THE OFFICER RAN BIERLEIN’S DRIVERS LICENSE.....	3
B. OFFICER FAIDLEY HAD A REASONABLE ARTICULABLE SUSPICION OF WRONGDOING, AND HE PROPERLY REQUESTED BURKS’S IDENTIFICATION TO DISPEL OR CONFIRM THAT SUSPICION.....	5
IV. CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>In re Bailey's Estate</i> , 178 Wash. 173, 34 P.2d 448 (1934).....	4
<i>State v. Acrey</i> , 148 Wn.2d 738, 64 P.3d 594 (2003).....	8
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 154 Wn.2d 787, 117 P.3d 336 (2005).....	7, 8
<i>State v. Caldera</i> , 66 Wn. App. 548, 832 P.2d 139 (1992).....	4
<i>State v. Cantrell</i> , 70 Wn. App. 340, 853 P.2d 479 (1993).....	9
<i>State v. Gatewood</i> , 163 Wn.2d 534, 182 P.3d 426 (2008).....	6
<i>State v. Glover</i> , 116 Wn.2d 509, 806 P.2d 760 (1991).....	6
<i>State v. Hill</i> , 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994).....	4
<i>State v. Ladson</i> , 138 Wn.2d 343, 979 P.2d 833 (1999).....	6
<i>State v. Larson</i> , 93 Wn.2d 638, 611 P.2d 711 (1980).....	5
<i>State v. Malone</i> , 136 Wn. App. 545, 150 P.3d 130 (2007).....	5
<i>State v. Rankin</i> , 151 Wn.2d 689, 92 P.3d 202 (2004).....	6, 7
<i>State v. Tijerina</i> , 61 Wn. App. 626, 811 P.2d 241 (1991).....	9
<i>State v. Valdez</i> , 167 Wn.2d 761, 224 P.3d 751 (2009).....	4
<i>State v. Winterstein</i> , 167 Wn.2d 620, 220 P.3d 1226 (2009).....	4
<i>State v. Young</i> , 135 Wn.2d 498, 957 P.2d 681 (1998).....	10
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S. Ct. 1868, 20 L. Ed. 2d 889 (1968).....	8

STATUTORY AUTHORITIES

RCW 46.61.021	6
